

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7012-7013/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2004 in CWP No. 1473/2002

& CWP No. 10593/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB ELECTRO CHEMICAL ENGINEERS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNISH MFG. CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Vashist, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3-6/2005

The applications proposing to bring on record the two additional documents are allowed.

The respondents may file an additional affidavit by way of response to these documents, if they

propose to do so, within one week. List soon thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master